

TS – 22 of 2023

Order no. 18 Dated: 29.11.2025

Today is fixed for extension, amended plaint and exparte hearing the injunction application .

Parties file haziras.

P.O is on leave. Ld.J.M,Amta is in charge.

Plaintiff files extension petition supported by affidavit and also files amended plaint.

Copy served.

Defendant no.5 files w/s. Copy served.Let the same be kept with this record

At this stage,defendants file a petition praying for time to file w/s. Let the same be kept with this record.

The case is adjourned.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 26.03.2026 for extension and exparte hearing the injunction application .

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
In-charge